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MODEL # PREFERRED

TANK TRUCK EQUIPMENT

NOZZLE CONES

Available in 1 1/4” and 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
14-R64

1 1/4”
14-R54

$ 46.11

$ 47.34

Model 465 Hose Swivel

Designed for ease of delivery, and 
features a free swivel action up to 125 
psi with fluorcarbon O-ring seals that 

enable it to turn smoothly.  Available in 
1 1/4” or 1 1/2” with or without check 

valve.

1 1/4 x 1 1/4
26-465-101-01

1 1/2 x 1 1/2
26-465-102-01

1 1/4 x 1 1/4
26-465-101-02 

w/ check

1 1/2 x 1 1/2
26-465-102-02 

w/ check

$ 228.60

$ 198.12

$ 203.20

$ 242.57

1 1/4”
26-410-300-03
without spout

1 1/2”
26-410-401-03
without spout

1 1/4” NPT x 1 1/8”
26-410-122-01

1 1/4” NPT x 1 3/8”
26-410-133-01

1 1/2” NPT x 1 5/8”
26-410-129-01

1 1/2” NPT x 1 3/8”
26-410-116-01

$ 372.11

$ 393.70

$ 109.22

$ 115.57

$ 125.73

$ 115.57

Brass Fuel Oil Nozzle Spouts

EBW Dashport Nozzle

For Bulk Fuel Oil Delivery 
Dashport ensures easy open-

ing and precise topping off 
Extra heavy lugs at wear 

points means longer useful 
nozzle life.  Available in 1 1/4” 

or 1 1/2” Nozzles DO NOT 
Include Spout

Fuel delivery nozzle tubes fit EBW 410 & 490 
nozzles and are constructed of .065 brass 

wall tubes and include cast brass for secure 
attachment to nozzles.
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MODEL # PREFERRED

KAM STYLE DRY DISCONNECTS
Elbow Couplers with Swivel
Dry disconnect couplings are used on 
multi compartment petroleum, solvent 
and chemical product delivery trucks 

with an on board pumping unit.  Helps 
reduce the hazard potential of spilled 
liquid during the connection/discon-

nection process.  Available in 2” or 3” 
with Buna or Viton Seals.

2” OPW w/ Buna Seals
27-1711-ES-0200

2” Dixon w/ Viton Seals
14-DBS62-200

2” OPW w/ Viton Seals
27-1712-ES-0200

2” Dixon w/ Buna Seals
14-DBS61-200

$ 860.45

$ 989.04

$ 874.62

$ 1,008.77

Straight Couplers

Used at liquid transfer points where product loss 
could occur, they provide a reliable solution to 

prevent spillage during connection or disconnection.  
They are well suited for handling petroleum prod-
ucts, solvents agchemicals, vegetable oils, deter-

gents and many acids and caustics.  Available in 2” 
or 3” with Buna or Viton Seals.

2” OPW w/ Buna Seals
27-1711-DL-AL20

2” OPW w/ Viton Seals
27-1712-DL-AL20

3” OPW w/ Buna Seals
27-1711-DL-AL30

3” OPW w/ Viton Seals
27-1712-DL-AL30

2” Dixon w/ Buna Seals
14-DBC61-200

2” Dixon w/ Viton Seals
14-DBC62-200

3” Dixon w/ Buna Seals
14-DBC61-300

3” Dixon w/ Viton Seals
14-DBC62-300

$ 706.09

$ 783.99

$ 1,382.95

$ 1,543.64

$ 721.37

$ 808.12

$ 1,502.52

$ 1,677.08

Adaptors

Helps to prevent liquid spillage during the connec-
tion/disconnection process.  The adaptor contains 
a spring loaded poppet to assure fast closing and 
tight seal.  Available in 2” or 3” with Buna or Viton 

Seals.

2” OPW w/ Buna Seals
27-1611-AN-AL20

2” OPW w/ Viton Seals
27-1612-AN-AL20

3” OPW w/ Buna Seals
27-1611-AN-AL30

3” OPW w/ Viton Seals
27-1612-AN-AL30

2” Dixon w/ Buna Seals
14-DBA 11-200

2” Dixon w/ Viton Seals
14-DBA 12-200

3” Dixon w/ Buna Seals
14-DBA 11-300

3” Dixon w/ Viton Seals
14-DBA 12-300

$ 233.73

$ 233.73

$ 389.57

$ 409.04

$ 214.80

$ 229.11

$ 411.79

$ 424.99
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BAYONET STYLE DRY DISCONNECTS

2” w/ Viton Seal
14-BS62-200

3” w/ Viton Seal
14-BS62-300

3” w/ Buna Seal
14-BS61-300

2” w/ Buna Seal
14-BS61-200

$ 847.40

$ 787.33

$ 1,345.51

$ 1,452.83

Dry Disconnects with 90° Swivel Coupler

Bayonet style aluminum dry disconnect with 
90° swivel coupler X Female NPT.  Avail-
able in 2” or 3” with Buna or Viton seals.

Dry Disconnect Straight Coupler 2” w/ Buna Seal
14-BC61-200

2” w/ Viton Seal
14-BC62-200

2” w/ Buna Seal w/ 
Swivel

14-BSS61-200

2” w/ Viton Seal w/ 
Swivel

14-BSS62-200

3” w/ Buna Seal w/ 
Swivel

14-BSS61-300

3” w/ Viton Seal w/ 
Swivel

14-BSS62-300

Bauonet Style Aluminum Dry Disconnect 
Straight Coupler.  Female X NPT, available 

in 2” or 3” with Buna or Viton seals.

$ 625.52

$ 681.84

$ 787.33

$ 849.15

$ 1,270.99

$ 1,380.12

Bayonet Style Adaptors

Bayonet style adaptor by 
Female NPT.  Designed for 
use in the fuel and lube oil 
service industry.  Used with 

the EMCO Wheaton dry 
break commonly found in 

these services.

2” w/ Buna Seal
14-BA31-200
2” w/ Viton Seal
14-BA32-200

3” w/ Buna Seal
14-BA61-300

3” w/ Viton Seal
14-BA62-300

$ 196.39

$ 196.39

$ 436.38

$ 436.38
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QUICK COUPLERS

Replacement 
Gaskets

Size

1”
1 1/4”
1 1/2”

2”
2 1/2”

3”
4”

Regular
 

$ 1.28 
$ 1.31 
$ 1.38 
$ 1.37 
$ 1.49 
$ 1.59 
$ 2.07

Extra Thick
 

$ 1.65 
$ 2.15 
$ 2.19 
$ 2.22 
$ 2.84 
$ 2.50 
$ 3.19

Replacement Handles

Size
1 1/4” - 2 1/2”

3” - 4”

Part #
06-G152HRP 
06-G34HRP

Price 
$ 7.42 
$ 11.06

Part D

Female Coupler x 
Female NPT Size 

3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-D-AL 

06-G100-D-AL 
06-G125-D-AL 
06-G150-D-AL 
06-G200-D-AL 
06-G-250-D-AL 
06-G300-D-AL 
06-G400-D-AL

Price 
$ 17.87 
$ 17.20 
$ 25.01 
$ 19.02 
$ 22.24 
$ 39.74 
$ 36.94 
$ 49.93 Part DC

Dust Cap Size 
3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-DC-AL 

06-G100-DC-AL 
06-G125-DC-AL 
06-G150-DC-AL 
06-G200-DC-AL 
06-G250-DC-AL 
06-G300-DC-AL 
06-G400-DC-AL

Price 
$ 15.68 
$ 15.37 
$ 20.69 
$ 18.81 
$ 18.24 
$ 30.49 
$ 33.92 
$ 42.93

Part C

Female Coupler x 
Hose Shank Size 

3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-C-AL 

06-G100-C-AL 
06-G125-C-AL 
06-G150-C-AL 
06-G200-C-AL 
06-G250-C-AL 
06-G300-C-AL 
06-G400-C-AL

Price 
$ 15.84 
$ 16.21 
$ 22.87 
$ 19.44 
$ 22.45 
$ 37.99 
$ 34.65 
$ 53.88 Part DP

Dust Plug Size 
3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-DP-AL 

06-G100-DP-AL 
06-G125-DP-AL 
06-G150-DP-AL 
06-G200-DP-AL 
06-G250-DP-AL 
06-G300-DP-AL 
06-G400-DP-AL

Price 
$ 7.30 
$ 7.04 
$ 8.38 
$ 8.17 
$ 9.70 

$ 14.39 
$ 16.31 
$ 25.80

Female Coupler x   
Male NPT

Part B

Size 
3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-B-AL 

06-G100-B-AL 
06-G125-B-AL 
06-G150-B-AL 
06-G200-B-AL 
06-G250-B-AL 
06-G300-B-AL 
06-G400-B-AL

Price 
$ 15.91 
$ 17.62 
$ 24.03 
$ 20.18 
$ 21.00 
$ 38.20 
$ 34.76 
$ 48.93

Male Adaptor x   
Male NPT

Part F

Size 
3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-F-AL 

06-G100-F-AL 
06-G125-F-AL 
06-G150-F-AL 
06-G200-F-AL 
06-G250-F-AL 
06-G300-F-AL 
06-G400-F-AL

Price 
$ 8.09 
$ 8.44 

$ 13.91 
$ 10.15 
$ 11.36 
$ 26.32 
$ 24.92 
$ 36.42

Part EPart A

Male Adapter x Fe-
male NPT Size 

3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-A-AL 

06-G100-A-AL 
06-G125-A-AL 
06-G150-A-AL 
06-G200-A-AL 
06-G250-A-AL 
06-G300-A-AL 
06-G400-A-AL

Price 
$ 7.46 
$ 7.67 
$ 11.62 
$ 8.44 
$ 9.01 

$ 21.56 
$ 18.24 
$ 28.72

Male Adapter x 
Hose Shank Size 

3/4” 
1” 

1 1/4” 
1 1/2” 

2” 
2 1/2” 

3” 
4’

Aluminum 
06-G75-E-AL 

06-G100-E-AL 
06-G125-E-AL 
06-G150-E-AL 
06-G200-E-AL 
06-G250-E-AL 
06-G300-E-AL 
06-G400-E-AL

Price 
$ 6.56 
$ 7.60 
$ 11.25 
$ 9.70 

$ 12.41 
$ 23.77 
$ 22.37 
$ 36.89
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SPOOL ADAPTERS, SPOOL COUPLERS, REDUCER FITTINGS

ALL PARTS A, B, C, D, E, & F ARE AVAILABLE IN REDUCER SIZES.  CALL FOR PRICING

REDUCER COUPLERS TO ADAPTERS
06-3020-DA-AL 

3” Coupler x 2” Adapter

06-4020-DA-AL 
4” Coupler x 2” Adapter

06-4030-DA-AL 
4” Coupler x 3” Adapter

$ 73.50

$ 109.62

$ 111.69

06-200-DD-AL 
2” x 2”

06-400-DD-AL 
4” x 4”

06-150-AA-AL 
1 1/2” x 1 1/2”

06-2030-DD-AL 
2” x 3”

06-300-DD-AL 
3” x 3”

06-3040-DD-AL 
3” x 4”

$ 70.89

$ 92.79

$ 106.38

$ 135.47

$ 123.38

SPOOL COUPLER 
FEMALE COUPLER 

X 
FEMALE COUPLER

06-1520-AA-AL 
1 1/2” x 2”

06-200-AA-AL 
2” x 2”

06-2030-AA-AL 
2” x 3”

06-300-AA-AL 
3” x 3”

06-3040-AA-AL 
3” x 4”

06-400-AA-AL 
4” x 4”

SPOOL COUPLER 
MALE COUPLER 

X 
MALE COUPLER

$ 40.99

$ 43.82

$ 39.74

$ 62.11

$ 62.84

$ 90.97

$ 83.16
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TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
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26-880-500-04

26-880-500-02

26-880-493-02

26-880-455-01

26-880-465-01

Dual Vapor Recovery Elbow

3” Vapor Recovery Elbow 
Cast Aluminum 

Compact, low profile design 
Four bolt flange pattern

Product Drop Elbow - Dual Point

Cast Aluminum 
Four bolt flange pattern 

4” Male Cam/Grove with Sight 
Glass

Deep Burial Application Elbow

22” Tall Product Elbow 
Cast Aluminum 

Four bolt flange pattern 
4” Male Cam/Groove with Sight 

Glass

API Bottom Loading Adaptor
(Short Stroke) 

Quick Closing 3 position handle 
Compatible with all API dry disconnet 

couplers 
Constructed with a standard TTMA 4” 
tank truck flange and mounting lugs 

for EBW Air Interlock Valve.

API Bottom Loading Adaptor

Same Specifications as 26-880-500-02 
except this unit has a 3” sight glass

$ 1,003.30

$ 1,369.06

$ 1,557.02

$ 1,012.19

$ 1,120.14
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TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

$ 124.46

$ 218.44

$ 25.40

$ 347.98

$ 251.46

$ 195.58

Female Gravity Drop Adaptor

Male Gravity Drop Adaptor

22 1/2° angle 
Heat treated aluminum alloy body 

Buns-N gaskets 
Forged bronze ams and stainless pins 
Meets API RP 1004 specifications 4” 

Female

26-880-330-01

26-880-411-0122 1/2° angle 
Heat treated aluminum alloy body 

Buns-N gaskets 
Forged bronze ams and stainless pins 
Meets API RP 1004 specifications 4” 

Cam and Groove

Hose Tube Doors

Cast Aluminum Frame & Cap 
Spring Steel, chrome plated hardware 

Nylon bushing

6” 
26-784-300-03

Air Interlock Valve

Three-way Air Valve 
1/4” NPT connections 

Can be used normally open or 
normally closed 
Adjustable stem 

Comes with standardized TTM & 
API mounting holes

API Dust Cap
Corrosive resistant API Dust Cap 

shields valuable bottom loading valves 
from destructive outside elements.  

Couples on all EBW valves and API 
bottom loading adaptors using a Bu-
na-N gasket.  Includes heavy-duty 

attachment chain

26-880-150-01

Other sizes and 
models available

API Dust Cap 
26-880-403-01

API Gasket 
26-880-206-01
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NOTES 
PLEASE USE THIS PAGE TO KEEP TRACK OF YOUR MOST 
POPULAR ITEMS ORDERED AND THEIR PART NUMBERS


